Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	IS ONLY
Fab settings ⇔ ⇔ 🗢 💌 📉 💌 🚬	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Glenn H. McGall Anthony D. Barone	Name: Affymetrix, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa ClaraState: CAZip: 95051
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: 02/12/03; 02/19/03	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? □ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Affymetrix, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internel Address: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	
Internal Address: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	
Internal Address: <u>Chief Intellectual Property Counsel</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Chief Intellectual Property Counsel</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431
Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u> City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95051	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431
Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u> City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95051 DO NOT US	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u> City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: <u>95051</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u> City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: <u>95051</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info- is a true copy of the original document.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u> City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: <u>95051</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info</i>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u> City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: <u>95051</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info- is a true copy of the original document. Leticia R. Block. Reg. No.: <u>50.167</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE
Street Address: <u>3380 Central Expressway</u> City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: <u>95051</u> DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info- is a true copy of the original document. Leticia R. Block. Reg. No.: <u>50.167</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0431 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE

700043038

CH \$40.00 010431 10314012

PATENT REEL: 013950 FRAME: 0743

Attorney Docket No. 3014.9A

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

- Se Foreign Rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>10/314,012</u>
 Date of Filing: <u>12/05/02</u>
- **United States Provisional Patent Application Serial**

No._____

- United States Patent
 - No(s)._____
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial
 - No._____
- Other

(specify)_____

Title of Invention

NUCLEIC ACID LABELING COMPOUNDS

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Glenn McGall	1121 Stadky Avenue 4644 Doyle Court Mountain View, CA94040 San Jose CA95129
	Mountain View, CA 94040 San Jose CA 95/27
Anthony D. Barone	2118 Ellen Avenue
	San Jose, CA 95125

1

03:04pm	From-Affymetrix,	Inc

Ţ

1	
Assignee:	

Name	Address
Affymetrix, Inc. (DE)	3380 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good faith and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including any applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee of its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

03:05pm	From-Affymetrix,	Inc.
---------	------------------	------

محد الم

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

Inventor's Signatures

First inventor's name:	Glenn McGall
Signature and date:	Cenn Morell 02/12/03
State of California) LETICIA REYES BLOCK Commission # 1275798 Notary Public - California S Santa Clara County
County of Santa Clara) My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004
personally appeared <u>Color</u> known to me/ proved to me-or whose name(s) is/are subscrib authorized capacity(ies), and	before me, <u><u>Glean McGail</u> (<u>efficia</u> <u>Rev</u>) $Block$, <u>an Mc Gall</u> personally <u>the basis of satisfactory evidence</u>, to be the person(s) ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.</u>
person(s), or the ontri, upon	WITNESS by my hand and official seal
Signature	f Notary Public: <u>Chicia Rugo Block</u>
Second inventor's name:	Anthony D. Barone
whose name(s) is/are subscri	Additional acted, executed the instrument.
Signature	WITNESS by my hand and official seal
	3

PATENT REEL: 013950 FRAME: 0746